MEETING OF THX COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

THURSDAY, APRIL 27TH, A. D, 1939, 10:00 A. 1I.
PRESENT: Honorable C. K. <uin, Mayor, presiding and Commissioners Plummer, Rubiola, Steffleﬁ
Absent, Commissioner Wright.
On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes of
the meeting of April 20th, was dispensed with and ordered approved.

IIEMORIALS & PETITIONS
On motion duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and referred to Com-
missioner Wright.
General Neon Adv. Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 124 Broadway.
General Neon Adv. Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 2205 Nogalitos Street.
Modern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 300 N. Zarzamora
Modern Neon Corp. for & permit to erect a neon sign at 242 V. Houston St.
Modern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 709 S. Alamo.
Modern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect & neon sign at 602 E Commerce Street.
Modern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1918 W Commerce Street.
Modern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1802 Fredericksburg Road.
Mouern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1604 Fredericksburg Road,
Modern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect & neon sign at 1614 Fredericksburg Road.
Telotte Electric Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 608 E., Travis Street.
Telotte Electric Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 411 S, Alamo.
Telotte Electric Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at S Presa & W Commerce Streets.
Texas Neon Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at Soledad & Travis Streets.
Texas Neon Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 211 Soledad Street.
Texas Neon Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1210 W Houston Street.
Texas Neon Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 726 E Commerce Street.
Magnolia Petroleum Co. for a permit for a drive-in filling station at Corner North Flores,
N. Laredo and Cameron.
Alvin Seiler for a permit to install gas equipment at 1733 W. French Place,
The petition of M, J. Doyle for a refund of $26,29 school tax and $48.52 City Tax on account
of paid twice, was read and referred to Commissioner Plumer.
The petition of The Crowley Feed‘Company, for a permit to install weighing scale, located
at 601 S, Medina Street, was read and referred to Commissioner Steffler.
The Petition of Rex Homeyer, for a permit to keep a cow at 116 Hansford, was read and referr-
ed to the City Health Officer.
On motion duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and referred to
Commissioner Plummer.,
Modern Neon Corp. for a refund of an electrical permit paid in error.

Vollmer Electric Co. for a refund of an electrical permit paid in error.




; 380

The Mayor introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plumer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays, Commiss-

ioner VWright, absent.

AN ORDINANCE /Y/P —954

RELATING TO THE STATUS OF CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY, THE FROST BANK AND
THE ALAMO BANK
'BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That this ordinance creates and manifests an agreement between the City of San

1

|
|Antonio, the Irost National Bank of San Antonio and the Alamo National Bank of San Antonio,

Ito the effect that the advance of $125,000.00 by said banks under protest and in the light
of the controversy as to the effect of the Spears Law, Senate Bill No. 89, Regular Session, =
45th Legislature, to meet the requirements of the City of San Antonio for expenses to the
30th Day of April, A, D. 1939, shall not change the present status of the parties under the
contract of the banks to make loans to the City, dated the 13 of July, 1938; and, that
neither the City nor either bank, shall use the fact of such advance against the other to
operate as a waiver or estoppel of the terms of said contract.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 27th day of April, A. D. 1939,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Bids for wiring for beautification of the San intonio River, were opened, read and referred
to Commissioner Kubiola.

Commissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which was reéd, passed and approved f
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola and Steffler. Nays, a L
Commissioner Wright, absent. .

NO. 891 AN ORDINANCE — 855

TRANSFEFRRING $10,000,00 FROM BACK TAX GENERAL FUND TO THE 1938 GENERAL FUIND

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the Commissioner of
Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and they are hereby directed
to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $10,000,00 of the Pack Tax Generél Fund to ) l
the 1938 General Fund.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of April, A. D. 1939,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Vlerk Mayor

Commissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, (uin, Plummer, Rubiola and Steffler. Nays,
Commissioner Wright, absent.

NO. 892 AN ORDINANCE — & ¢

TRANSFERRING $3,000,00 FROM 1938 GINERAL FUND, PARKING LIZTER ACCOUNT,

TO POLICE AND FIREMEN'S PENSION FUND

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the Commissioner of Tax-

ation, as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and they are hereby directed to i
transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of {3,000,00 out of the 1938 General Fund, Parking
lleter Account, to the Police & Fireren's Pension Fund.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of April, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Cs X, Quin
City Ulerk Mayor




L\\\ A

TSN

481

Commissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Luin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,

Commissioner Wright, absent.

NO. 893 AN ORDINANCE MP-957
| APPROPRIATING $75,166.44 OUT OF THE 1938 GHNIRAL FUND TO PAY THEEE
(3) NOTES NOS. 31, 32 AND 33 AND INTEREST
BE IT ORDAILIIED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonlo, .that, the sum of $75,166.44,
be and the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General IFund to pay three (3) notes

and accrued interest on 1938 General rund Notes Nos., 31, 32, and 33, $25,000.00, each, ma=-

turing on or before June 30, 1939, payable as follows:

Frost National 3Zank 50,110.96
Alamo National Bank 25,055,.48
75,166 .44

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of april, A. D. 1939,

ATTEST: Jas, Simpson C, K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

The Mhyor int roduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the

follpwing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, <uin, Plummer, Rybiola and Steffler. Nays,
Commissioner Viright, absent.
NO. 894 AN ORDIILNCE — 78

APPROPRIATING $111.00 OUT OF THE 1938 GINERAL FUND, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
AFFAIRS IN GRNERAL, TO PAY IOE POSTAGE STAIIPS

BE IT ORDAIN:D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $111,00, be
and the same is appropriat.d hereby out of the 1938 General Yund, Department of Publiec
Affairs in General, péyable to Dan <uill, Postmaster, for postage stemps.

PASSED ANb APPROVED on the 27th day of april, A. D, 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson
City Clerk

C. K. Quin
Mayor

The Mayor introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, <uin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,
Commissioner Wright, absent.

[

NO. 895 AN ORDINANCE — 757

APPROPRIATING $78.,94 OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTIENT OF PUBLIC

AFFAIRS IN GENERAL, TO PAY FOR TELEPHONE SERVICES

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $78.94, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Department of Public
Affairs in General, paysble to the Southwestern Bell Telephone Company to pay for telephone
services as per approved bills on file in the Uity auditor's Office.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of april, A. D, 1939,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson
City Clerk

Coe Xo Quin
Mayor

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, suin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler., Nays,
Commissioner Wright, absent.
NO. 896 AN ORDINANCE — 940
APPROPRIATING $40.25 OUT OF THI 1938 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTMENT OF SANITATION,
PARKS AND PUBLIC PROP:RTY TO PAY FOR TELEPHONE SERVICES

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $40.25, be




382

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Department of Sanitation,
Parks and Public Property, payable to the ~outhwestern Bell Telephone Company to pay for

telephone services as per aoproved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of April, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C.‘E. Juin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinmance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,
Commissioner Wright, absent.
NO. 897 A ORDINANCE MP-96/

APPROPRIATING $25.65 OUT OF THL 1938 GHIERAL FUND, DEPARTMENT OF STREETS
, AND PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS, TO PAY FOR TulEPHONE SERVICES
EBE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the vity of San Antonio, that, the sum of $25.65, bé .
Eand the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Devartment of Streets and

;Public Improvements, payable to the “outhwestern Bell Telephone Company, to pay for telephone
|

services as per approved bills on file in the City suditor's Office.

PASSED aND APPROVLED on the 27th day of april, A, D, 1939,

| ATTEST : Jas. Simpson C. X. Yuin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,
Commissioner Wright, absent.

NO. 898 AN ORDINANCE — 942

APPROPRIATING $55.01 OUT OF THE 1938 GENLRAL FUND, STREET ILIAINTANANCE
‘ ACCOUNT TO PAY FOR MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND FRLIGHT
:BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $55.01. be
}and the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General fund, Street llaintenance Account,
to pay for materials, supplies and freight, as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor
Office, payable as follows: :
Ben Fleming 9.00 I

Olsen Lietal LIfg. Company 3.25

Texas & New Orleans Railroad Co 42,76
—le (O

00,01
PASSED AND AFPROVED on the 27th day of April, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas,. Simpson Coe K. quin
City Clerk LMayor

Commlissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, <«uin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. "Nays ,
Commissioner Wright, absent.

NO. 899 AN ORDINANCE — 43

APPROPRIATING $5.00 OUT OF THE 1928 GENERAL FUND, FIRE ALARM ACCOUNT, TO
PAY FOR POSTAGE STAMPS
3E IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $5.00, be -

-nd the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General fund, Fire Alarm Account, payable

to Dan wuill, Postmaster, to pay for postage stamps, .
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of =spril, A. D. 1939.

JATTEST : Jas. Simpson C. X. Quin -
' City Clerk , Mayor




‘*"""""""'-'---'-'-'-""-F"'--'---'----'-------N\

J83
Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, «uin, Plumer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,
Commissioner Wright, absent.
NO. 900 AN ORDINANCE MP-964
APPROPRIATING $52.45 OUT OF'TH_E 1938 GINERAL FUND, DEPARTMENT OF FURE
AND POLICE TO PAY FOR TILEPHONE SERVICES ‘
BL IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antondo, that, the sum of $52.45, be
A and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Department of fire and
Police, payasble to the Southwestern BSell Telephone Company, to pay for telephone services
as per approved bills on file in the City muditor's Office.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of «pril, A. D. 1939.
ATTEST: Jas, Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor
Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was re ad, passed and approvef
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, «uin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,
Commissioner VWright, absent.
’ NO. 901 AN ORDINANCE — 7695
APPROPRIATING $76.00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SALl ANTONIO EXCAVATION TRUST
ACCOUNT FOR RLFUNDS AND REPAIRS
BE IT:ORDANINED by the Vommissioners of theCity of San Antonio, that, the sum of §76.00, be
N and the sesme 1is hereby appropriated out of Street Excavation Trust Account for refunds and
repairs as per Cipy bEngineer's Letter of April 26, 1939, as follows:
Weiss Plumbing Co. , Refund $15,00
Sha fer Plumbing & Electric Co " 15.00
Martin Bauml Plumb ing Co. " 12.80
City of San Antonio Repairs 33,20
‘ $76.,00
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of «pril, A. D. 1939.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. Ko Quin
City Clerk Mayor
Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and aporoved
" by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,
Commis;ioner Wright, absent.
NO. 902 AN ORDINANCE — 74€
APPROPRIATING $7,140.57 OUT OF THE POLICE AND FIRE!EN'S PENSION
FUND FOR PnNSION PAYMENTS
K BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $7,140.57,
Q? be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Police & liremen's Pension Fund for pension
payments ending April 30, 1939.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of April, A. D. 1939.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk . Mayor
" |Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
;; by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, <uin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,.
E '( Commissioner Vright, absent . .
| NO. 903 - AN ORDINANCE ~ G947
\ | " APPROPRIATING $75.po TO REILMBURSE J. W. LAWLEY FOR DAMAGES ON ACCOUNT OF .
- T INJURIES
"‘;Q\ BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that $75.00, be and the same
N{




" 584

is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Yund - Judgments & Suits Department, to reim-
burse J. W. Lawley, City Employee for dsmages on account of injuries to legs and arms sustain
ed when brace of bridge at Hansford Street, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas,

gave way and Lawley fell to the ground, while repairing Hansford Street Bridge.

Upon execution of release approved by the City Attorney, the Auditor is directed
to deliver to J. W. Lawley city warrant in the amount of $75.00.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 27th day of April, A, D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. Ko quin
Clty Clerk lMayor

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, <wuin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,

Commissioner Wright, absent.

NO. 904 AN oRDINANcE MP- 968

; APPROPRIATING $35.00 TO PAY DR. V. S. HAMILTON FOE SERVICES
JBE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that $35.00, be and the same
£is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund - Judgements & Suits Department, to pay | '~: -
¢Dr. W. S. Hamilton for services in X-Ray Examination and report of iMiss Nina Tollett, for use ‘ , i

in defense of Cause No. B-89,154, in‘the 73rd District Court, styled Nine Tollett vs City

i
iof San Antonio,.

PASSTD AND APPROVED this 27th day of April, A. D. 1939. .
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson . ¢. . Quin
City Clerk ' Mayor

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, w.ich was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, <uin, Plumer, Rubiola, Stefflef. Nays,
Commissioner Wright, absent,

NO. 905 AN ORDINANCE — 969

! APPROPRIATING $15,00 TO PAY DR. WDW. W. COYLE FOR SERVICLS
'BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San iAntonio, that «w15.00, be, and the sane
;is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund - Judgments & Suits Department, to pay

iiDr. kdw. Coyle for services in examination and report of Miss Hina Tollett, for use in defense \ I

gof Cause No. B-89, 154, in the 73rd ulstrict Court, styled Nina Tollett vs City of San

jAntonio.
PASSED AND APPROVED this 27th day of April, A. D. 1939,
ATTEST: Jas., Simpson C. K, qQuin
City Clerk Mayor

The Mayor introduced the following resolution, which was read, passed and approved by the
Tfollowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Juin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler.. Nays, Commiss~-
ioner Wright, absent. ‘ N
A RESOLUTION
WHEREAS, on llay lst, 1939, the Diocese of Vest Texas of the Protestant Episcopal

Church will celebrate the Twenty-fifth Anniversary of the Episcopate of the Right Reverend

ot

William Theodotus Capers; and

WHEREAS, because of his great influence for gpod as a citizen of San Antonio, his
sincere devotion to duty, and his faithful end invaluable service to mankind he has endeared
himself to the emtire citizenship of this City as well as to the members of his Church and'
Diocese.,

THEREFORE, B< IT RESOLVED: That we, the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio,

extend to Bishop Capers our deepest gratitude and appreciation for his untiring service in




| ' 385

behalf of his Church, and for the good of all the citizens of San Antonio.
PASSED AND APPROVED this the 27th day of April, A, D. 1939.

ATTEST ; Jas. Simpson C. K. uin
Clty Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and aporoved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, uln, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,
Coqmissioner Wfight, absent.
AN ORDINANCE MP - 70
GRANTING THE PETITION OF MR. HORACE If. COX, JR. FOR PERMISSION TO
USE THE CITY SANITARY SEWERS
(For full text of this ordinance, see Sewer Permit Record Book, PagetéOJ
The Mayor introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays, Commissioner
Plummer. Commissioner Vright, absent.
n AN ORDINANCE
AUTHORIZING ISSUE OF WARRANTS FOR DEBT DUE FIREUEN AND POLICEMEN
(For full text of this Ordinance, See Ordinance Book "I", Pagejﬁiy)
The following communication was read by Commissioner Plummer:
oL | April 18, 1939,

RE: ABOUT $550,000 BACK PAY DUE FIREMEN AND POLICEIMEN TO MAY 31, 1939,
(AUDITORS' FIGURES) UNDER THE SPEARS LAW

THREE PRINCIPAL ITEMS ARE INVOLVED:

1. The auditor's figures include about $150,000 ovértime for the firemen for the
15 and 9 hour shifts which they requested and which should be eliminated.

2., The auditor's figures do not include about $160,000 which was deducted because
of payments made by the City to the Pension Fund and which the City Attorney advised was a
’ part of the compensation and could legally be paid only as compensation. Therefore the
) amount due for adjustment is the $150 per month minimum less the salaries paid and less the
- ) pension payments,

3. About $38,000 has been deducted for absence because of sickness over and above
vacation allowance. This is according to law but I hope deductions can be made only where
the absence was from causes not in line of duty. There afe some claims for as much as six
months absence from diseases not possible in line of duty.

The City attorney has given us the law, Under our oaths of office we should
follow it and I intend to do so. <This matter should have more careful consideration than it
is receiving as it involves over 300,000 in addition to the adjudicated debt. I ask that
the matter go over for one month until after the elction and the political prescure is some=-
what lessened. The action now proposed will likely be enjoined by the taxpayers while calmer
action may be accepted, to advantage of the firemen and police.

It is wrong in principle that the Legislature should impose expenses upon the
City without contributing to its support. If the State wishes to take over our municipal
!' government, both assets and lilabilities, let it do so and dissolve the municipality. If the

' | Legislature spends let it pay the bills. It is cheap political demagogy to be liberal at the
expehse of others. This law adds at least 20¢ to future tax rates and a big debt right now.
It the City is to quietly accept tax impositions by those who pay no taxes, or who pay 38¢
then méke it even and include all public employees in the Legislature's generosity withSan

Antonio's money and if this is to be a habit it is a short cut to bankruptey.




{86

The bill was before the Legislature, intentionally I presume, during the last Citj
campaign two years ago. Not a move was made ﬁo opoose 1t because politics were above the

City's interests. After the electlon the law that had not been onposed in the Legislature

was fought in the courts because if it was accepted there would have been a 70¢ tax raise
last year instead of the 45¢ that nearly caused a tax strike, but of course this debt for
operating expenses was piling up for which it is now proposed to issue bonds without voting
Just as unvoted bonds were issued in 1931 for weed cutting and which the taxpayers will be
paying for many years., It is purely a legal and not a moral debt and illegal liverality is
wrong .

Now we are in another political campaign and the law that was Tfought in the courts
and which the City accepted only under protest is welcomed in such fashion that it is PTopOSH
ed to pay over 300,000 more than the law or the.courts require,

The fire and police department already gets about one fourth of the City's taxes.
With this Spears bill it will hereafter get about one third and the City taxpayer, who was
already overburdened, can hereafter figure the cost of this law to him as about one tenth
of his total City tax bill,

Out State Senator has stated that the law was put in the criminal and not civil ’
code and that the City was a criminal in permitting the firemen to fix}their oun hours by

working alternately in 15 and 9 hours shifts instead of 12 hour shifts which would have

have suited the City just as well. He argues that c¢rime is not legalized by agreement., If

true, were not the firemen co-inspirators and "criminals" with the City wﬁen they requested
this arrangement of their hours and thus seduced the Cit& into crime for their benefit?
lust not one come intc court with clean hands? Can one criminal sue another for compensation
for crime? I admit it would be a crime if the firemen got about 3-1/2 times as much as the \'
police, largely because of this iten, ‘

I am willing to accept the auditor's report except:

1. Overtime pay of firemen because of the 15 and 9 hour shifts to be abandoned
and walived.

2, Full pay shall be allowed for time off from causes in line of duty.

3. Individual adjustments pro and con may still be mede. ' .

In view of the frequent and politically opportune changes in the attitude of l
the administration I, as a newcomer in City government, respectfully agk answers to the
following questions, unless some of the answers suggested in the foregoing are admitted to
be true, viz:

Vihy wes this bill not opnosed while it was pending in the Legislature at this time
two years ago? '

If it was not opposed in the Legislature why was it contested two years in the
courts while this back pay accumulated? It was fought to the last and every cent now paid
is paid under protest: then why pay #300,000 more than the Courts have said the City owes?
Is it possible that the campaign now on explains such reversal and liberality with the tax-
payers' money?

vhat do those who favor this liberality to the firemen and police propose to do

for other City employees? do they favor the same for school teachers?

When the iaw was passed why were the firemen not put on the 12 hour shifts instead

of the 15 and 9 so that the City would not now be confronted with a claim of $150,000 technicpml
overtime when there was, in fact, no overtime?
Why was there no reserve fund created while this debt was accumulating instead of

now issuing bonds for operating expenses?

As City Officials, we are charged with the duty of protecting the City, but also




=

of giving é square deal. 4ll that the firemen and police get under this law is an unexpect-
ed ¢ift and an imposition upon the Sen 4ntonio taxpayers and a discrimination in favor of
the firemen and police against &1l other City employees and of the Firemen over the police.
No one objects to good wages but the ability of the taxpayers to pay as well as
Justice to other City employees must be considered and the firemen and police must be on the
square with their City.
Theo M, Plummer

Commissioner of
Taxation

4

Comiissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler.

1

AN ORDINANCE MP-F72
RELEASING EASEMENT TO THE CHAPA ESTATE

Nays,

Commiscioner Wright, absent.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THL COMMISSION:ZES OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That this ordinance makes aﬁd manifests the release of all rights of the City
of San Antonio to put junx, debris and waste on Lot 15, New City Block 2955, together with
all the other rights of the City created by the instrument dated the 24 of April, A. D. 1936
and executed By Mrs F A Chapa, Isabel Chapa, Beatrice Chapa and Frank L Chapa, and recorded
on the 11 of llay, A. D, 1936, in the Records of Deeds of Bexar County, in Sook Volume 1533,
on page l22. L

PASSED AND APPROVED this 27th day of =«pril, A, L. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson

Co £. Quin
City Clerk

- Mayor

The ilayor introduced the fol lowing ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Plummer, fubiola, Steffler. Nays,
Commissioner VWright, absent.

All ORDINANCE
AUTHORIZING TH: MAYOR TO EXLCUTE A COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO AND THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
RELATIVE TO EXPERIIIENTAL FARI
(For full text of this Ordinance,see Ordinance Book "I", Page<3§7j
The petition of the National Aircraft Corporation for vacating plat in Mayfield Park by
Thurman Barrett, agent, was read and referred to Coamissioner Steffler, and upon his
recormendation, was granted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer,
Rublola, Steffler. Nays, Commissioner Vright, absent.
The petition of G. S. MeCreless for vacating vlat in New City Block 6850, was read and referr-

ed to Commissioner Steffler, and was granted upon his recommendation by the following vote on

roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays, Commissioner Wright, absent

-

The petition of G, S, lMcCreless for approving plat in New City Slock 6850, was read and referr
ed to Commissioner Steffler, and wes granted upon his recommendation by the following vote on
roll call, tOdwit% Ayes, <uin, Plummer, fwbiola, Steffler. Nays, Commissioner Wright, absent

On motion duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and referred to Com-

missioner Wright.

)




{388

0., F. Davenport 0il Company, for a permit to install gas equipment at 802 Austin Street.
J. O. Harlan for a permit to install gas equipment at 501 West Avenue.
Comuissioner Wright made the following recommendetions, which were adopted by the following
vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, «uin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays, Commissioner
Wright, absent.
Bragg Neon Sipgn Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1505 S San Marcos St. GRANTED.
Brage Heon Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sien at Poplar & N Colorado. GRANTED.
Bragg Neon Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 816 Dallas St. GRANTED.
Bragg Neon Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 822 Fredericksburg Road. GRANTED.
Bragg Neon Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1105 E1 Paso Street. GRANTED.
Bragg Neon Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at Roosevelt Ave. & Riverside Dr.GRANTH
Bragg Neon Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at N New Braunfels Ave. GRANTED.
llodern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 309 Alamo Plaza. GRANTED.
ilodern Neon Corp. for & permit to erect a neon sign at 426 W Market Street. GRANTED.
llodern Neon Corp. 1for a permit to erect a neon sign at 2807 1ll. St. llary's St. GRANTED.
iMlodern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1038 Fredericksburg Road. GRANTED.
Neon Signs & Service Inc. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 13181 VW Commerce. GRANTED.
Neon Signs & ®ervice Inc., for a pemit to erect a neon sign at 1501 S llackberry. GRANTED.
Neon Signs & Service Inc., Tfor a permit to erect a neon sign at 1926 Broadway. GRANTED.
Neon Signs & Service Inc. for & permit to erect a neon sign at 201 E Travis St. GRANTED.
Texas Neon Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at Commerce .& Water Sts. GRANTED.
¥im. J. Xroschel for & permit to install gas equipment at Karnes & Grayson. GRANTED.

* ok x
On motion of Cormissioner Steffler, duly seconded by Commissioner Rubiola, the Board of
Commissioners recessed until 10:00 A. l. Friday, the 28th day of April, A. D. 1939.

* ok x
Pursuant to the recess of the meeting of April 27th, the Commissioners reconvened at 10:00
A. I, Friday, April 28th, 1939. . *
PRESENT: Honorable C. K. Quin, llayor, presiding, and Commissioners Plummer, Rubiola, Stefflei
Commissioner Wright, absent,

* % K
Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Jquin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,

Commissioner Wright, absent.

AN ORDINANCE M P-F T4

ORDERING J. O. POWELL AND IDA POWELL TO RELOVE OBSTRUCTIONS FROM THE BANK

OF MaRTINEZ CREEK
sk IT ORDAINED BY THr CQMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

l. That the Board of Commissioners declare the obstructions to the necessary flow
at high water of the ilartinez Creek, on the bank of ilartinez Creek on or adjacent to Lot 3,
‘New City Block 1970 at the intersection of West Woodlawn avenue, on the property of Ida Powell
jand J. O. Powell, who reside at 815 West Lynwood Avenue, consisting of filling of rocks,
ﬁearth and debris, shall be removed by the person or persons owning the property to which said
lobstructions are attached, within 30 days after official notice of this action is given,

2. If the person or persons owning said oroperty fail to remove the obstructions

within 30 days, the City of San Antonio, acting by and through the Commissioner of Parks,

Senitation & Public Property, may remove, or cause to be removed, any and all said obstruct-

ions attach to the property, the City shall assess all costs and expense of such removal to

D .




.- .- \ ‘ﬁ-------.-------------‘----"""-'--"-""""----\\

G859

the charge of the same, with 8 per cent per annum interest from the .time or times of expen-
ditures, until collection is made, which cost, expense and interest shall be a lien upon
said property, and collectéd as other taxes on real estate are collected; all as made and
E provided by the Charter and Ordinances of the City of San Antonio.

3. It shall be the duty of the City Clerk to send a certified copy of this
ordinance to Ida Powell and J. O. Powell by registered mail, return receint requested, and
the date of the receipt of said mall shall be the date of the official notice.

4, The City Clerk shall file this ordinance with the real estate records of the
County Clerk of the County of Bexar for further notice to the person or persons owning the
property to which such obstructions are attached.

5. PASSED AND APPROVED this 28th day of April, A. D, 1939.

ATTEST: Jas, Simpson C. X, Quin
City Clerk Mayor

The Mayor introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
. following vote on roll call, to-wit: A&es, uin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays, Com-
"; missioner Wright, absent.
' o AN ORDINANCE
. ‘ AUTHORIZING TH: ISSUE OF WAFRANTS fOR DEBT DUE CITY DETECTIVES
(FOR FULL TEXT OF THIS ORDINANCE, SLE ORDINANCE BOOK "I', PAGE 340)
The lMayor introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, qQuin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler., DNays,
L Commissioner Wright, absent.
| AN ORDINAICE
ELECTING THr OFFICERS FOR THLE GENERAL LLECTION IN THE CITY OF SAN
ANTONIO ON 9 MAY 1939
(FOR FULL TEXT OF THIS ORDINANCE, SEE ORDINANCE BOOK "I", PAGE 34/.)
Comissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and a-oproved
E by the following V;Jte on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, <uin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Nays,
| commissioner Vright, absent .
NO. 906 AN OrpIiwNCE MP-977
APPROPRIATING $3,574.25 OUI' OF TH: 1938 GEMERAL FUND, DEPARTMENT OF
TAXATION FOK PAYROLLS
g* BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $3,574.25,
" lbe and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 CGeneral Mund, Department of Taxation,

1 for payrolls ending april 30, 1939, for the following accounts:

Assessor $1,955.50
Tax Collector 642,50
Back Tax Collector 435,00
License& Lues 333,75
Treasurer 207 .50

$3,574.25

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 28th day of April, A. D, 1939.

_ ATTEST: Jas.,. S;%pson C. £, Quin
E City Clerk Mayor

Sommissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Plumer, Rubiola, sSteffler. Nays,
Commissioner Wright, absent.

0 NO. 907 AN ORDINANCE — F78




" 390

APPROPRIATING $456.00 OUT OF Tk 1938 GENLRAL FUND, SEWAGE PLANT

ACCOUINT TO PAY PAYROLLS
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $456.00, be
and the same i; appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Sewage Plant Account, for
payrolls ending april 30, 1939,

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 28th day of april, 4. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas, Simpson C. X, quin
City Ylerk ilayor

Commissioner Rublola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote omn roll call, to-wit: Ayes, quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,

Commissioner Wright, absent.
NO. 908 an orornance MP-977

APPROPRIATING $450.,00 OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND, PARKS AND PLAZAS

ACCOUNT TO PAY MALCOLM G. SILIONS FOE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San aAntonio, that, the sum of $450.00, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Parks « Plazas Account,
payable to ilalcolm G. Simons for professional services rendered in accordance with the pro-
visions of an ordinance passed and approved on the 18th day of Auvgust, A. D. 1938, for vplans
and specifications for improving swimming pools, as per estimate dated April 15, 1939, and

attached hereto.
PASSED AND APPROVED on t he 28th day of April, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. X, Quin
City Clerk Mayor

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded by Commissioner Rubiola, the Board of
Commissioners re cessed until 10:00 A. 1LI. Tuesday, the 2nd day of May, 1939.
Pursuant to the recess of the meeting of April 28th, the Commissioners reconvened at 10:00
A. M, on iay 2nd, 1939,
PRESENT: Honorable C. K. guin, iayor, presiding and Commissioners Plumer, Rubiola, Steffler
Nays Commissioner Wright, absent.
Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Plummer, Rubiola, Stefiler. Nays,
Coanmicsicner Wright, absent,

AN ORpINANCE ~ 780

GRANTING THL PETITION OF TRAVIS B & L ASSOCIATION, A. R. JENGER, SECRETARY

FOR PoFMISSION TO USE THL CITY SANITARY SEWHERS .

(FOR TULL TEXT OF THIS ORDINANCE, SEE SEWLR PERLIT RECORD BOOX, PAGE é{//)
Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which wes read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,
Commissioner Viright, absent.

AN ORDINANCE — 98/

GRANTING THE PETITION OF JOHN HAGY FOR PiRIISSION TO USE THs CITY

SANITARY SEWERS

(FOR FULL TEXT OF THIS ORDINANCE, ScE SEWLR PERMIT RECORD BOOK, PAGE éﬂZ.)




L ; 20

LY 7y

The Ilayor introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
- | following wote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays, Commiss-
' | ioner Wright, absent. }
- ' AN ORDINANCE M P- 782
} AUTHORIZING ISSUE OT VARRANTS FOR DEBT DUE MEIBERS OF POLICE DEPARTMENT .
(FOR FULL TEXT OF THIS CRDINAICE, SEZ ORDINANCE BOOK "I", PAGE 374 )
- . The iayor introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
| following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, uin, Plumer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays, Commiss-
ioner Viright, absent.
AN ORDINANCE — 743
AUTHORIZING F. G. RODG:RS AND COLPANY TC CONTINUE THE AUDIT OF THE
7 FIREIUEN AND POLICELILN BACK PAY
'X¢ BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San antonic, that F. G. Rodgers and
Company 1s authorized to complet® and continue the accounts of the back pay and overtime of
| firemen and policemen to the 31 of Ilay, A. D. 1939, by supplemental report, under the same
n terms and conditions and for the same compensat ion under which the first report was made.
PASSED AND APPROVED this 2nd day of iay, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K, Quin
City Clerk Ifayor

The ilayor intrduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote an roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays, commiss-
ioner Viright, absent.

NO. 909 ' . AN ORDINANCE — 784

APPROPRIATING $15,283,.76 OUT OF THL 1928 GulfRAL FUND, DEPARTLIENT OF PUBLIC
A¥FATRS IIi GENERAL, FOR PAYROLLS

& EE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of £15,283.76,
"y
\
e and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fun,d Department of Public
pffairs in General, for payrolls ending April 30, 1939, for the following accounts:
E Klayor 745,83 Lluseum 642,50
ttorney 650,00 Auditorium 1,049.00
Back Tax attorney 550.0C Colored Auditorium 108.25
f:uditor 1,027,50 San Pedro Playhouse 230,50
City Clerk 519.00 Olmos Basin & Lam 300 .00
Purchasing Agent 250,00 Recreation 730,00
Corporation Court 513,30 Stinson Field 652,80
Health 6,312.58 Housing Authority 577 .50
Insp Wts & Lleasures 342,50 Pioneer Building 82.50
GRAND TOTAL  15,283.76
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd dayv of ilay, A. D. 1939,
C. K. Quin
) ATTEST: Jas, Simpson Mayor
City Clerk
The ilayor introduced the following ordinance,which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, guin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. bays, Com-
) missioner Wright.
W , NO. 910. AN ORDITANCE — 785
E APPROPRTIATING $4.50 CUT OF 1938 GENZRAL FUND, CITY CLERK'S ACCOUNT TO
] PAY FOR RICORDING FEES
: Bo IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $4.50, be
‘\;\ and the same 1is appropriated hereby out »f the 1938 General Fund, City Clerk's Account,

payable to Jas. Simpson, City Clerk, to pay for recording documents in office of County




| BE IT ORDALILD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that the sum of $605.,00, be

Clerk as per list on file in the City Auditor's Office.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of llay, A. D, 1939.

ATTEST: JAS. Simpson C, X. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

The llayor introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Plurmer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays, Com-
missioner Vright, absent.
NO. 911 an orpmance MP- 786

APPROPRIATING $46.20 OUT OF THE 1938 GuNLRAL FUND, STINSON FIELD ACCOUNT,

TO PAY FOR TRUCI HIRE OIN WPA PROJECT NO. 9523 AT STINSON FILLD
BL IT ORDAINLD BY the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 46.20, be
and the sare is appropriated hereby ocut of the 1928 General fund, Stinson Field Account,
for truck hire on WPA Project No. 9523, for permanent improvements at Stinson rield, as
per ingineer's approved list on file in the City Auditor's Orfice, payable to W. S.
Chichester.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of May, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C, £, Quin
Clty Cilerk Mayor

The Meyor introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, quin, Plumer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays, Com-
missioner Wright, absent.
NO. 912 AN ORDINANCE — 987
APPROPRIATING $605.00 OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND FOR RENTAL OF PCWER SHOVEL,
USED AT STINSON YIrzLD, WPA PROJECT NO. 9523

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Stinson Field Account ,
payable to Emil G. Beck, San Antonio, Texas, rental of power shovel, including operator,
gas and oll, used at Stinson Field, VPA Project No. 9523, from lMarch 13, 1939 to April 30,
1939, inclusive, as per approved bill on file in the City Auditér's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of llay, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas., Simpson Coe &, Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Comissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, <quin, Plummer, Rybiola, Stefrler. UNays,
Commissioner Wright, absent.
NO. 913 AN ORDINANCE -~ 789

APPROPRIATING $18,018.49 OUT OF THE 1938 GEMNERAL FUND, DEPARTLIENT OF

SANITATION, PARKS AND PUSLIC PROPERTY, rOR PAYROLLS
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 18,018.49,
be and the same 1is appropriated hereby out pf the 1938 General Fund, Department of Sanitat ion

Parks and Public Property, for payrolls ending Aboril 30, 1939, for the following accounts:

Parks & Plazas 5,966,70
Street Cleaning 9,588,98
Plumbing & Sewer 267,50
River & Ditches 626,00
City Hall Building 287,50
0ld Cemetery 188,50
San Jose Cemetery ‘ 679.92
Golf Course 977.50
llarket House 490,00
4oo 715.64
kxposition Park 31,25
Governor's Palace 99.00

$18,018.49




" ‘ TN

3973

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of ilay, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Guin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,
Cormissioner Wright, absent.
NO. 914. Al ORDINANCE MP-989

APPROPRIATING $11,448.,11 OUT OF THE 1938 GZINERAL FUIND, DEPARTLIENT OF

STRerTS AL PUSLIC LIPROVEIENTS, FOR PAYROILLS |
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of §11,448.11,
o be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the‘1958 General rund, Levartnent of Streets

and Public Improvements, for payrolls ending april 30, 1939, for the following accounts:

Street .laintenance 6,656.86
mngineers 2,182,50
Sewer swaintenance 873.75
Sewage Plant 1,735,00
$11,448,11
E ‘ PASSED AND APPROVLD on the 2nd day of ilay, A. D, 1939,
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. X. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Comuissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the followlng vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, uin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. ILays,
Commissioner Wright, absent.
NO. 915 AN OrpINAlcE — 990

APPROPRIATING ¢35,805,88 OUT Or TH. 1938 GLIEZRAL +ULND, DEPART'EUT OF

FIRE AND PCLICE, IOR PAYROLLS
‘\} B IT‘ORDAINED by the Comriissioners of the City of San Antonio, that the sum of $35,805.88,
| be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General rund, Department of rire

and Police, for payrolls ending «pril 30, 1939, for the folloving accounts:

Police $16,148,.63

. Fire 18,649.75
Fire alarm 877,50

Civil Service 130,00

o 835 805,88

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of May, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk ‘Mayor

¢ - e -

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Aves, <uin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Iays,
Commissioner Viright, absent.

NO. 916 AN ORDINANCE — 99/

\ APPROPRIATING $124,71 OUT OF T, RAIL R:IIOVAL FUND, TO PAY UVALDE ROCK

| ASPHALT COLMPAITY FOR 1 CAR ASPHALT "ILuXITIX" - BEINQ 50,90 TONS @ $£2.50

x’ PER TON
E BE IT ORDAINLD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of one hundred
twenty four and 71/100 (3124.71) Dollars, be and the same is hereby aporopriated out of the

Rail Removal Fund, to pay Uvalde Rock asphalt Compeny for 1 car asphalt "flexmix" - being

50,90 tons @ $2.50 per ton.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of ilay, A. D, 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. £, Quin
City Clerk Mayor




Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was resd, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, «uin, Plumer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,

Commissioner Wright, absent.

NO. 917 AN orpInance MP-792

i APPROPRIATING $630.,00 OUT OF THz RAIL REMOVAL FUND TO PAY RUNTAL ON
EQUIPLIENT USED I COMNECTION WITH WPA PROJECT NO. 12364 _
i BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $630.00, be
é and the same 1is appropriated hereby out of the kail Removal rund to pay San Antonio lachine
and Supply Company, San Antonio, Yexas, for rental on equipment used in connection with '’
WPA Project llo. 12364, as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of ilay, A. D. 1939,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote am roll call, to-wit: Ayes, <uin, Plummer, Rybiola, Steffler. Nays,
Commissioner VWright, absent. : -
NO. 918 AN ORDINANCE =993 )
APPROPRIATING $285.50 OUT OF Ti RATIL REMOVAL FUND FOR PAYROLLS
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San santonio, that, the sum of $285.50,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Lail kemoval Fund for payrolls eﬁding
April 30, 1939,
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of ilay, A. D. 1939,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. X. dJuin
City Clerk layor

The iayor introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, quin, Plummer, Rybiola, Steffler. Nays, Com-
missioner Wright, absent.
NO. 919 AN ORDINANCE — Y94

APPROPRIATING $250.,00 OUT OF ADVIRTISING FUND FOR PAYROLLS

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $250.00§

be and the same is appropriated hereby out of Advertising fund for payrolls ending “pril

| 30, 1939,
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of lay, A. D. 1939, -
. ATTEST:_Jas. Simoson C. X. Quin
City Clerk llayor

Comnissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, <uin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,
Commissioner Wright, absent.
NO. 920 AN ORDINANCE — 95

APPROPRIATING $121.08 OUT OF THL RIVER IMPROVIIENT FUND OF 1936 TOR PAYROLLS
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $121.08, be
and the same 1is appropriated hereby out of the River Improvement Fund of 1936 for payrolls

ending April, 30, 1939,

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of llay, A. D. 1939,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
Clty Clerk Mayor




———— e e

Ay

33153

Comissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, <uin, Plummer, Rybiola, Steffler. Nays,
Commissioner VWright, absent.

AN orpInANcE MP- 76

APPROPRIATING $448.71 OUT OF THe STREET ILIPROVLIZENT FUND OF 1937 FOR PAYROLLS

NO. 921

BE IT ORDAINED by the Vommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $448.71, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Street Improvement Fund of 1937 for vayrolls
ending April 30, 1939.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of lay, A. D. 1939,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. . Quin
Clty Clerk vlayor

Com issioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, mssed and approved
by the fdllowlng vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuiln, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. DNays,
Commissioner Wright, absent.
NO. 922 AN ORDINANCE — 797

APPROPRIATIIIG .75 OUT O STREET LPROVLLENT FUNND OF 1937 TO PAY FOR

RECORDING FLES

BE IT ORDAINZD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of .75, be
and the same 1is approvoriated hereby out of Street ‘mprovement Fund of 1937, payable to Jas,
Simpson, City Clerk, to pay for recording deed Angelita Navarro to City, as per receipt of
County Clerk on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of «lay, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas., Simpson C. K, Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Cormmissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and aporoved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,
Commissioner VWright, absent.
NO. 923 AN ORDIILNCE — 998

APPROPRIATING $308.44 OUT Or THE IIIPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 15 FUND FOER PAYROLLS
BE IT ORDAINLD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $308.44,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the lmprovement District No. 15 Fund for pay=-
rolls ending #pril 30, 1939.

PASSLED AND APPROV:ZD on the 2nd day of iay, A. D. 1939,

IATTEST: Jas., Simpson C. Xo Quin
City Clerk Mayor

'

Commissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plunmer, Rubiola, Steffler., Nays,
Commissioner Wright, absent.
NO. 924. AN ORDINANCE — 799
REFUIIDING TAXES PAID TWICE
Bi IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the hereinafter named
varty be refunded the aount set opposite his name as refund for double paymént of back
téxes paid in error, all as more fully set out in his petition for refund, which bears the
favorable Iecommﬁﬁdation of the Co missioner of Taxation, to-wit:

. J. Doyle, 1619 Buena Vista Street, $48.52
and the sum of FORTY LIGHT AND 52/100 (848.52) Dollars be, and the same is hereby appropriat-

ed out of the Back Tax General Fund, for the purpose of making the above refund.




( 296

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2nd day of ilay, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. £, Quin
City Clerk JMayor

A petition requesting & one hour parking limit on both sides of St. iMary's Street, beginning
at the intersection of Convent and St. llary's Streets, extending north to the intersection
of St. ilary's Street and Navarro Street, also parking meters, was read and referred to
Commissioner Vright.

On motion duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED %Z)/,/, P

v Y7 Mayor

ATTEST: i

Cj/ City Clerk






